

### Response to RFP Questions

Question 1 - Is the frequency of treatment annually with callbacks as needed or every other month?

Answer – Frequency of treatment is every other month, plus routine monthly responses to tenant complaints based on a schedule agreed upon by the authority. Callback treatments to previously treated units where infestation is still evident will occur as needed. 7/22/2019

Question 2 - Could you tell me if bed bugs are included in the contract? We didn't see bed bugs specifically mentioned.

Answer - Treatment for bedbugs is not included as an item to bid on in the RFP. 7/26/2019